83

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT— continued.

Item.

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38’
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

| PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS-—contd.

VOTE No. 66—continued.
OraeEr CHARGES—

Travelling-allowances—
Auckland
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Advertising
Allowance to Cadets
Capitation Allowance
Cleaning Offices
Daylight Parades
Drill- and Boat-sheds (subs1dy, £1 for £1)
Efficiency Fees for Volunteers
Forage and House-allowances
Freight, Cartage, &e.
Guards of Honour, Escorts, &c .
Gun-cleaning Allowance Field Ba.tterles
Hire of Steamers .
Horses for Guns, &e.
Labour, delivering Cargo
Miscellaneous Stores
Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase Repa.lr &e., of
Boats
Prizes for Rifle-shooting, &e. .
Printing Army List
Rent of Offices, Fuel, Light, &e.
Rent, Purchase, Repalr &e., of Rifie- ranges
Rallwa,y Fares for Defence Forces
Repairs to Tents, Flags, &e. ...
Refund Customs Du’ny, Colonial Ammunltlon Company
Repairs to Accoutrements, &c. .
Tram and Ferry Tickets for Volunteers ...
 Telephone Connections
Volunteer Encampments
Contingencies
Less estimated Credits under section 41 of *“The
Public Revenues Act, 1891
Torar—Vore No. 66
STORES AND MAGAZINES.
1900-1.
Total number of officdrs R 25
VOTE No. 67.
SALARIES— |
Auckland— .
2 Magazine Keepers : 1 (also Defence Storekeeper)
at £165, 1 at £120 e
Wellmgton——

Acting-Storekeeper (also Police Storekeeper)
Assistant-Storekeeper .
4 Clerks: 1 at £195, 3 at £156
Storeman
Armourer
Armourer’s Assistant
2 Arms Cleaners at £120

2 Magazine Keepers: 1 at £130, 1 at £110

1900-1.

| 40,000

72,915

300
500
300
400
400
250 -
700

30
1,500
7,000
1,500
1,675

600
150
150
400
300

50
350

350
1,500
50
250
5,000
2,500
160
300
100
150
300
5,000 |
700

2,000’

70,915

121,738

285

250
183
663
160
201
165
240
240




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

