Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1900–1.	
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.		
	VOTE No. 66—continued. OTHER CHARGES—	£	£
27	Travelling-allowances—		
	Auckland	300	
	Wellington	500	
	Nelson	300	
	Canterbury	400	
20	Otago	400 250	
28 29	Advertising	700	
30	Allowance to Cadets	40,000	
31	Cleaning Offices	30	
32	Daylight Parades	1,500	
33	Drill- and Boat-sheds (subsidy, £1 for £1)	7,000	
34	Efficiency Fees for Volunteers	1,500	
35	Forage and House-allowances	1,675	
36	Freight, Cartage, &c	600 150	
37 38	Guards of Honour, Escorts, &c	150	
39	Gun-cleaning Allowance, Field Batteries Hire of Steamers	400	
40	Hire of Steamers Horses for Guns, &c	300	
41	Labour, delivering Cargo	50	
42	Miscellaneous Stores	350	
43	Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase, Repair, &c., of	250	
	Boats	350	
44	Prizes for Rifle-shooting, &c	1,500	
$\begin{array}{c} 45 \\ 46 \end{array}$	Printing Army List	250	
47	Rent of Offices, Fuel, Light, &c Rent, Purchase, Repair, &c., of Rifle-ranges	5,000	
48	Railway Fares for Defence Forces	2,500	
49	Repairs to Tents, Flags, &c	160	
50	Refund Customs Duty, Colonial Ammunition Company	300	
51	Repairs to Accoutrements, &c	100	
52	Tram and Ferry Tickets for Volunteers	150	
53	Telephone Connections	$\begin{bmatrix} 300 \\ 5,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
54 55	Volunteer Encampments	700	
00	Contingencies		
	Less estimated Credits under section 41 of "The	72,915	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"	2,000	•
		70,915	1.4
,	TOTAL—VOTE No. 66		121,738
		-	
	STORES AND MAGAZINES.		•
	Total number of officers 25		
	VOTE No. 67.	, 1	
	Salaries—		-
1	Auckland—		
	2 Magazine Keepers: 1 (also Defence Storekeeper)	005	
^	at £165, 1 at £120 \cdots \cdots	285	ě
2	Wellington— Acting-Storekeeper (also Police Storekeeper)	250	
	Assistant-Storekeeper	183	
	4 Clerks: 1 at £195, 3 at £156	663	
	Storeman	160	
	Armourer	201	
	Armourer's Assistant	165	
	2 Arms Cleaners at £120	240 240	
	2 Magazine Keepers: 1 at £130, 1 at £110	∆±∪	